 THERMOCOUPLE SPECIFICATION
NOTE: Non-standard models available.
ALF-SENSOR –manufacturing plant
32-080 ZABIERZÓW, ul. Krakowska 294
ALF-SENSOR – seat
31-342 KRAKÓW, ul. Narcyzowa 3
tel. office (+4812) 258 08 40   tel. commercial dep. (+4812) 258 08 59  fax (+ 4812) 285 43 18

Ordering Information
Ordering Example
TER-PKG-3xK-189-PS/Exi-3-12-1500/1400/1300-1.4571-DN25 PN40-400-3xM20x1,5
Stands for : Thermocouple type 189, with three thermoelements NiCr-NiAl, intrinsic safe with replaceable insert,
mantle  diameter  φ3,  protection  tube  diameter  φ12,  immersion  lengths  L1=1500mm,  L2=1400mm,
L3=1300mm material 1.4571,  flanged connection DN25 PN40, operating temperature 400°C,  cable
inlets 3 x M20x1,5, without transmitter.
A. Type of Process connection A
Threaded connection PKG
Flanged connection PF
B. Amount of measure points B
n Specify amount
C. Type of thermocouple C
Fe-CuNi J
NiCr-NiAl K
D. Execution D
 With replaceable insert PS
 Intrinsic safe with replaceable insert PS / Exi
E. Diameter of mantle insert d1 E
Ø 2 mm 2
Ø 3 mm 3
Ø 6 mm 6
F. Protection tube diameter d F
Ø 10x1,5 mm 10
Ø 11x2 mm 11
Ø 12x1,5 mm 12
  Ø 13,5x2,3 mm 13,5
  Ø 13,7x2,3 mm 13,7
Ø 15x3 mm 15
Ø 22 mm 22
Other   Specify in mm
G. Immersion lengths of multipoint thermocouples G
L1 / L2 / ... / Ln Specify in mm
H. Protection tube material H
1.4571 1.4571
1.4841 1.4841
1.7335 1.7335
Hastelloy C22 C22
Other Specify type
I. Threaded connection I
Type Specify type and
dimentions of the flange
or process connection
fitting
J. Cable inlet J
m x M20x1,5 amount x M20x1,5
m x NPT 1/2” amount x NPT 1/2
Other Specify type
K. Thermocouple operating temperature K
T Specify in °C
L. Transmitter L
Specify type and temp.
range in °C
TER - A - B x C - 189 - D - E - F - G - H - I - J - K - L